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ARAPAHOE DRILLING CO. 

P.O. BOX 2078 

JOHN E. SCHAXK 
MANAGING PARTNEB July 31 , 1974-

AHKA CODE SO: 
TELEPHONEi 325-5018 

Mr. A.L. Porter, Jr. 
Seeretary-Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Porters OiL CONSERVATION COMM. 

We wish to submit f o r your consideration a request f o r the 
approval of the following non-standard locations, a l l located 
i n Section 24-, Township 29 North, Range 5 West, Rio Arriba 
County, New Mexico: 

Lone Star Industries, Inc., Schalk 52-2 (Pictured C l i f f s ) 
24-70* from the North Line, 695* from the East Line. 

Lone Star Industries, Inc., Schalk 52-3 (Pictured C l i f f s ) 
24-18* from the North Line, 858* from the West Line. 

Lone Star Industries, Inc., Schalk 52-4- (Pictured C l i f f s ) 
2058* from the South Line, 1312* from the East Line. 

Lone Star Industries, Inc., Schalk 52-5 (Mesa Verde) 
790* from the South Line, 790* from the West Line. 

Lone Star Industries, Inc., Schalk 52-6 (Mesa Verde) 
24-56* from the North Line, 795* from the East Line. 

A topographic map showing the ex i s t i n g t e r r a i n problems i s enclosed. 

Also, the ecological and environmental r e s t r i c t i o n s imposed by 
the Forest Service influenced the spotting of each lo c a t i o n and 
i t was the Forest Service s p e c i f i c a t i o n that placed the No. 2 
locati o n less than 790* from the East Line of the Section. 

Lone Star Industries, Inc. i s the designated operator by way of 
a Farm-In from Aztec O i l and Gas Company, f o r a l l of Section 24-, 
Township 29 North, Range 5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

Your consideration of t h i s application i s greatly appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

LONIL STAR INDUSTRIES, INC._ 



I N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S ! . ' 

WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

i All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Sectioa — — 

Hp! 
AUG 1974; JjlJl 

OIL coNS£ftY'03& cam 
Sen'-Operator Lone Star:! I n d u s t r i e s , Inc . Leose 

Schalk 52 
Unit Letter 

G 
Section 

24 
Township 

T29N 
1 Range 

j R5W 
County 

Rio Arr iba 
Actual Footage Location of Well;: N o r t h 

Oh.'JO feet from'.the " ' . line^ond^ 
W5 l t E a s t 

feet from the line 

Ground Level Elev. 

^532 

Producing Formation 
P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 

Pool Dedicated Avereage: 

•114. 26 Acres 

). Outline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty),' ', 

• I 
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
by communitization, unitization, 'force-pooling, etc? • . 

) Yes ) No" If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if 
necessary.) 1 „.„ 

No allowable will be assigned to the we'll untH all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) orN until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the information contained 

herein is true and complete to the best of my 

lfn^wle4ffe\ond belief.^ 

Nome 

Jibhn E. Schalk 

Agent 
Company ',' 

Lone Star Industries, Inc 
Pot"--

July 31, 1974 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on 

this plat was plotted from field notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my supervision, anJ 

that the same is true and correct to the best ef my 

knowledge and belief. 

6CALE—4 INCHES" EQUALS 1 MILE cacf- &9' C/j 
it 

SAN JUAN ENGINEERING COMPANY, FARMINQTON, N. M. Certificate No; 

«5 ,< 
• sr- A 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M l t f S I 0 N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAi f AUG 13 1914 
All distances mutt be from the outer boundaries of the Sect ion^ f C M ? ' ' ^ ' ^ i ^ ' ' ' " ' 

Operator L o n e S t a r I n d u s t r i e s , I n c . Lease S c h a l k - 5 2 " Senta IftWell No. 

Unit Letter 

E 

Section 

2k 
, Township 

i 2 9 N O R T H 

Range 1 County 

5 W E S T ] R I O A R R I B A 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

2 h l 8 ^et frcm the N O R T H line and 8 5 8 feet trom the W E S T " line 

Ground Level Elev. 

6h92 
1 Producing Formation j 

! P i c t u r e d C l i f f s i 
Pool 1 Dedicated Avereage: 

160 Acres 

1. Outline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty), : 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
by communitization,11 unitization, force-poo I ing. etc? 

( ) Yes ( ) No • If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this Torm if 

necessary.) ; 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify - that the information contained 

herein is true and complete to the best of my 

ge and belief. 

NaBie 

[Jota E. -Schalk 
Position 

Agent 
Company 

Date 
Lone Star Industries, Inc. 

July 31, 1974 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on 

this plat was plotted from field notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my supervision, and 

that the same is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

9 Octobgg &93£ 

Certificate No. 



"|» 1974 

operator Lone Star Indus t r i e s , Inc 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N CO 

WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION P-I^AT - J 
OIL C.OK^R\',\~IC--: 

All distances must be from tke outer bomtdariet of the Section S c . l t f-<~ 

- Schalk ST -Lease | Well No. 

Unit Letter Section i Township Range County 

J Zh | 29 NORTH 5 WEST RIO ARRIBA 
Actual Footage Location of Wel l : 

feet from the S O U T H line and 1312 feet trom the EAST 
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formotion j Pool 1 Dedicated Avereage: 

6508 Pictured C l i f f s ! • 114.26 Acres 

1. Outline the acerdge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the.weU, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty), 

3. I.f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of oil owners been consolidated 
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? ' 

) Yes ( ) No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this Torm if 
necessary.) , 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

N 

I hereby certify' thot the information contained 

herein is true and complete to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief-. 

NarVe 

jj>hn_ E.; Schalk 
Ppsrffion 

Agent 
Company 

Lone Star Industries, Inc 
Date 

J u l y 3 1 , 1974 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on 

this plat was plotted from field notes of actual 

surveys made by-me or under my supervision, and 

that the same.is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge end belief. 

9 October 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

i i i ' o N 1 ' " ' - \ ; ! s 

1j| AUG IS 1974 J 
All distances must be from tke outer boundaries of the Section 0 2 L C O W S S f l V A T I G i V C Y W i 

Operator 

LONE STAR INDUSTRIES I N C . , -SCHALK 
Lease 

52 
'. Scn fA Well No. 

! • 5 
Unit Letter 

M 
Section 

2k 
Township 

2 9 N O R T H 

Range 

5 W E S T 

County 

RIO ARRIBA 
Actual Footage Location of Wel l : 

790 f e e t f r c m t h e S O U T H line and 7 9 C feet from the W E Z T | j n e 

Ground Level Elev. 

6525.0 
j Producing Formation | 

1 Mesa Verde 
Pool 

Blanco Mesa 
| Dedicated Avereage: 

Verde : C~~) 3 2 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acerage dedicated to the subject welt by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty), 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

( ) Yes ( ) No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this "form if 

necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify- that the information contained 

herein is true and complete to the best of my 

'/eTfge and belie; 

Agent 
Ccmpany 

Lone Star Industries, Inc, 
bate 

J u l y 3 1 , 1974 

N 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on 

this plat was plotted from field notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my supervision, and 

that the same is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Su 

16 j p ^ ; ; ^ 

6? 
Regi^teFecSPtofessionar Engineer : J; •) 
anchor %a5d 'Surveyor .' •" 

JAME^^F^LEESE;-), 
': V. . - ii' J » C- t*' .—. 

Certificate No. 



ARAPAHOE DRILLING CO. 
P.O.BOX 2078 • FABMENGTON, NKW MEXICO 87401 

JOHN E. 8C1L&XX 
MANAGING PABXNXB 

AURA CODK 503 
TELEPHONE, 3 2 5 - 5 0 1 8 

August 2, 1974 

Continental O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 460 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Mr. Paul Thompson 
Division Manager 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed i s a copy of Lone Star Industries' Application to 
the New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission for approval of 
non-standard locations i n Section 24, Township 29 North, Range 
5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

As an offs e t operator, Continental O i l Company should be 
n o t i f i e d of the applicant's request as submitted to the Commission. 

I f Continental O i l Company has no objection to the request 
as submitted, we would appreciate being so advised. 

Your consideration of t h i s request w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

JES/lp 

Enclosure 



ARAPAHOE DRILLING CO. 
P.O.BOX 2078 • FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

JOHN B. SCHALK 
MANAGING PAHTNKH 

AREA CODE SOS 
TELEPHONE) 3 2 5 . 5 0 1 3 

August 2, 1974 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 990 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: Mr. C. E. Matthews 
Division Manager Productions 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of Lone Star Industries" Application to 
the New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission f o r approval of 
non-standard locations i n Section 24, Township 29 North, Range' 
5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

As an offset operator, El Paso Natural Gas Company should be 
n o t i f i e d of the applicant's request as submitted to the Commission. 

I f El Paso Natural Gas Company has no objection to the request 
as submitted, we would appreciate being so advised. 

Your consideration of t h i s request w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

LONESTAR INDUSTRIES, INC. 

E. Schalk 

JES/lp 

Enclosure 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION ' 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION 
\ jFo im C-102 

A l l d i s t ance s must be f r o m the out er boundar ies of the Sec t i on—--—— 

^ ]\UG 13 '1974 
Opera tor 

LONE-STAR INDUSTRIES-SCHALK 
L e a s e 

52. 
U n i t L e t t e r 

H 
Sec t ion 

24 29 NORTH 
Range 

5 WEST 
Coun ty 

RIO ARRIBA 
A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n o f W e l l ; 

feet f rom the N O R T H line and 7 9 5 feet from the KA^T l i n e 

Ground Lf?vel E l e v . P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

6531.0 1 ^Blanco Mesa Vexde 
Pool 

Mesa Verde 
D e d i c a t e d Acreage: 

274.26 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes | I No If answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no ' ' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

1 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con' 

tained herein is true and complete to the 

beBtof my knowledge andJ>etief. 

[n-



IJATLOCK'8 
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iso Q^laiural Qas (Company, 

V S l ^Paso, Qe; 

August 7, 1974 

'exas 7!i!>7s 

Mr. John E. Schalk, Agent 
Lone Star Industries, Inc. 
Post Office Box 2078 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Dear Mr. Schalk: 

I am returning your request for approval of the attached non-standard 
locations in Section 24, T-29-N, R-5-W, Rio Arriba County, New j 
Mexico, with El Paso's approval for the same. 

Sincerely, 

Division Production Manager 

CEM:pb 

cc: J. A. Ahlm 

RECEIVED 





ARAPAHOE DBILUNO CO. 
P.O.BOX 2078 • FAB-ONOTCm.NBWH-_-CO 87401 

J O H N E. S C H A L K A B B A C O D B 90S 
MANAGING PARTNER T _ U _ _ O K K I 329-5018 

August 2, 1974 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 990 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Attention: Mr. C. E. Matthews 
Division Manager Productions 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of Lone Star Industries' Application to 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission f o r approval of 
non-standard locations i n Section 24, Township 29 North, Range 
5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

As an offset operator, El Paso Natural Gas Company should be 
n o t i f i e d of the applicant's request as submitted to the Commission. 

I f El Paso Natural Gas Company has no objection to the request 
as submitted, we would appreciate being so advised. 

Your consideration of t h i s request w i l l be appreciated! 

Yours very t r u l y , 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
< 3 DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC _ 
Proposed' NSLsT 
Proposed! SWD ~ 

Gentlemen: 

r' 1Q7A 

l i t ,.->w4ViOM CO.̂AM 

Proposed 
Proposed 

Sar.ts t's 

I have examined the application dated 

for the LQtOe. S % JlA^OSfne--, ̂ 1 g 
Operator 

7- ,? i - 7 / 

WFX 
PMX 

Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

II 

_t / ( C A-t'S^-r Yours very t r u l y , 

/uorr . The CiffhcAt'inr fit 

Q(s» ;~c/'/*s a t p e s t U *{f»*r+f 


